
HI RDR/ Government of India 
U au/ Ministry of Mines

TR UrM N/Indian Bureau of Minesa Aia i fay/Ofice of the Regional Controller of Mines************** EARS OF 

eilc No: MP/labalpur/lron Ore-6 -3U6 Scheme No.-I1, Kamla Nehru Nagar 
Jabalpur, dated: 11/12/2020 

M/s. Nirmala Minerals 

Yash Tower, Pathak Ward,

Tahil-Sihora, Dist-Katni (M.P.)-483501 
Email- infonmkatni@gmail.com 

HOWO YI Jabalpur fre à rerT aTTa Dubiyara Iron Ore Mine, (aa. 32.374 do) af 

weTOT a fTH AUATat, 2017 Au 7i 3oHuI (Mine Code-30MPR18003) 

HETE, 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were 

found violated in your above mentioned mine during the inspection by Shri Sanjay M. Girhe,

Regional Mining Geologist on 01.10.2020 in presence of Shri. V.K. Pandey, GM (Mines), Shri G.P. 

Garg, Liasoning Officer and Shri. Sandeep Kumar, Geologist as under-: 

. 

Rule 26(2) The holder of mining lease shall submit a yearly report as per the format specified before 1* July 

of every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitative work carried out as envisaged 

in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reason thereof

But, in your case the aforesaid Report in prescribe Form for the year 2019-20 not submitted to the 

Regional Controller of Mine, Jabalpur till the date of inspection. 
The holder of a mining lease shall submit online returns in respect of each mine to the Regional 
Controller of Mine or any other authorized officer of the Indian Bureau of Mines in the following| Rule 

45(5X) 
manner- 

An annual Return which shall be submitted before 1st day of July each year for the preceding 
financial year in electronic form, along with signed print copy of the same if it is digitally signed, 

in the respective Form 

But, during inspection it was observed that, you have not submitted online Annual Retum for the 

year 2019-20 within stipulated time to this Regional office. Therefore, you are directed to submit

aforesaid return in online system immediately through www.ibm.gov.in/index.php/auth/login. 

Rule For the purpose of carrying out reconnaissance, prospecting or mining operations in accordance

S5(1%c0) with these rules,-55(1MC)G) every holder of a mining lease shall employ, in case of- category 'A' 

mines, a whole-time mining engineer and a geologist; 

But, in your case a full time Geologist has not been appointed for the purpose of carrying out the 

mining operations in accordance with this rule. 

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR-2017. 

Non-compliance of Rule 45(5)¢) of MCDR-2017, necessary action shall be initiated as 

deemed fit under the provision of rule 45(7) of MCDR,2017. 
03. 

You are therefore advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position
to this office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

04. 
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39.917 AUa 
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